File Number

0000112782

0000112226

0000112797

0000112772

0000112766

0000112796

0000112794

REPORT NO. PN-1-200429-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 04/29/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq.
Minor FX W241CQ 200352 96.1
Modification

Construction FB WKVB 755567

Permit

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Comment #1 Petitions to deny this application must be on file no later than 30 days from the date of the notice accepting this application for filing.

Construction FB KQLH-LP 755689

Permit

License To LPD WZCK- 26603 Main 24
Cover LD

Renewal of FX W279BP 143033 103.7
License

Renewal of FM WYCE 24773 Main 88.1
License

License To FM WITG 32358 Main 91.3
Cover

City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status

ALTOONA, PA  LIGHTNER 04/27/2020  Accepted
COMMUNICATIONS For Filing
LLC

, Educational Media 04/14/2020  Accepted
Foundation For Filing

, ARROWHEAD 04/27/2020 Pending
ALLIANCE OF THE
INLAND EMPIRE

MADISON- DTV AMERICA 04/27/2020  Accepted

MIDDLETON, CORPORATION For Filing

wi

JACKSON, MI Elmer Hess , Jr. . 04/27/2020 Accepted

For Filing

WYOMING, MI GRAND RAPIDS 04/27/2020  Accepted
CABLE ACCESS For Filing
CENTER

FORT VALLEY  FAMILY LIFE 04/27/2020  Accepted

, GA BROADCASTING, For Filing
INC.
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File Number

0000112790

0000112781

0000075276

0000112788

0000112799

0000112783

0000111348

BLFT-

20160404ACM

REPORT NO. PN-1-200429-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 04/29/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

License To
Cover

Minor
Modification

Renewal of
License
Amendment

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License

License To
Cover
Amendment

Service

FS

FX

FX

FX

FM

FX

AM

FX

Call Sign

WSRB

W285FK

W217AX

K223CW

WSMO

W247DN

WCDT

K246CH

Facility ID  Station Type

6590

138851

88242

148239

175350

140566

22352

155722

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

106.3

104.9

91.3

92.5

91.9

97.3

1340.0

97.1

City, State

LANSING, IL

BARNESVILLE

, GA

HARRISBURG

, NC

HOUSTON, TX

MOUNT

FOREST, MI

RICHMOND, IN

WINCHESTER
, TN

TUBA CITY, AZ

Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee
DONTRON, INC.
PLOENER RADIO
GROUP, LLC
POSITIVE
ALTERNATIVE

RADIO, INC.

SDK Franco LLC

SMILE FM

STAR EDUCATIONAL
MEDIA NETWORK,
INC.

Big Al Productins

ROCKET RADIO
CORPORATION

Status Date  Status
04/27/2020  Accepted
For Filing
04/27/2020  Accepted
For Filing
04/27/2020 Received
04/27/2020  Accepted
For Filing
04/27/2020  Accepted
For Filing
04/27/2020  Accepted
For Filing
04/02/2020  Accepted
For Filing
04/27/2020 Received
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REPORT NO. PN-1-200429-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 04/29/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status

0000112767 Renewal of FL WFPM- 125881 99.5 BATTLE FIRST 04/27/2020  Accepted
License LP CREEK, MI PENTECOSTAL For Filing

FAMILY WORSHIP
CENTER

0000112228 Construction FB WKVB 755569 , Educational Media 04/14/2020 Accepted
Permit Foundation For Filing
Comment #1 Petitions to deny this application must be on file no later than 30 days from the date of the notice accepting this application for filing.

0000112227 Construction FB WKVB 755568 , Educational Media 04/14/2020 Accepted
Permit Foundation For Filing
Comment #1 Petitions to deny this application must be on file no later than 30 days from the date of the notice accepting this application for filing.

0000112765 Renewal of FX W260BH 143031 99.9 ALBION, MI Elmer Hess, Jr. . 04/27/2020  Accepted
License For Filing

0000112762 Minor DTV WTOG 74112 Auxiliary 19 ST. CBS OPERATIONS 04/27/2020  Accepted
Maodification PETERSBURG INVESTMENTS INC. For Filing

, FL

0000112791 Extension of DTV KTCW 35187 Main 45 ROSEBURG, KMTR TELEVISION, 04/27/2020  Accepted
CP OR LLC For Filing

0000112773 Construction  DTX KWQC- 6885 Auxiliary 17 DAVENPORT, GRAY TELEVISION 04/27/2020  Accepted
Permit TV IA LICENSEE, LLC For Filing

Page 3 of 4



Page 4 of 4



