Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status		
0000112782	Minor Modification	FX	W241CQ	200352		96.1	ALTOONA, PA	LIGHTNER COMMUNICATIONS LLC	04/27/2020	Accepted For Filing		
0000112226	Construction Permit	FB	WKVB	755567			,	Educational Media Foundation	04/14/2020	Accepted For Filing		
	Comment #1 Petitions to deny this application must be on file no later than 30 days from the date of the notice accepting this application for filing.											
0000112797	Construction Permit	FB	KQLH-LP	755689			,	ARROWHEAD ALLIANCE OF THE INLAND EMPIRE	04/27/2020	Pending		
0000112772	License To Cover	LPD	WZCK- LD	26603	Main	24	MADISON- MIDDLETON, WI	DTV AMERICA CORPORATION	04/27/2020	Accepted For Filing		
0000112766	Renewal of License	FX	W279BP	143033		103.7	JACKSON, MI	Elmer Hess , Jr	04/27/2020	Accepted For Filing		
0000112796	Renewal of License	FM	WYCE	24773	Main	88.1	WYOMING, MI	GRAND RAPIDS CABLE ACCESS CENTER	04/27/2020	Accepted For Filing		
0000112794	License To Cover	FM	WJTG	32358	Main	91.3	FORT VALLEY , GA	FAMILY LIFE BROADCASTING, INC.	04/27/2020	Accepted For Filing		

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000112790	License To Cover	FS	WSRB	6590	Main	106.3	LANSING, IL	DONTRON, INC.	04/27/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000112781	Minor Modification	FX	W285FK	138851		104.9	BARNESVILLE , GA	PLOENER RADIO GROUP, LLC	04/27/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000075276	Renewal of License Amendment	FX	W217AX	88242	Main	91.3	HARRISBURG , NC	POSITIVE ALTERNATIVE RADIO, INC.	04/27/2020	Received
0000112788	License To Cover	FX	K223CW	148239	Main	92.5	HOUSTON, TX	SDK Franco LLC	04/27/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000112799	License To Cover	FM	WSMO	175350	Main	91.9	MOUNT FOREST, MI	SMILE FM	04/27/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000112783	License To Cover	FX	W247DN	140566	Main	97.3	RICHMOND, IN	STAR EDUCATIONAL MEDIA NETWORK, INC.	04/27/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000111348	Renewal of License	АМ	WCDT	22352	Main	1340.0	WINCHESTER , TN	Big Al Productins	04/02/2020	Accepted For Filing
BLFT- 20160404ACM	License To Cover Amendment	FX	K246CH	155722		97.1	TUBA CITY, AZ	ROCKET RADIO CORPORATION	04/27/2020	Received

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status	
0000112767	Renewal of License	FL	WFPM- LP	125881		99.5	BATTLE CREEK, MI	FIRST PENTECOSTAL FAMILY WORSHIP CENTER	04/27/2020	Accepted For Filing	
0000112228	Construction Permit	FB	WKVB	755569			,	Educational Media Foundation	04/14/2020	Accepted For Filing	
	Comment #1 Petitions to deny this application must be on file no later than 30 days from the date of the notice accepting this application for filing.										
0000112227	Construction Permit	FB	WKVB	755568			,	Educational Media Foundation	04/14/2020	Accepted For Filing	
	Comment #1	Petitions to	deny this app	olication must	be on file no late	r than 30 days from	the date of the notic	ce accepting this application	n for filing.		
0000112765	Renewal of License	FX	W260BH	143031		99.9	ALBION, MI	Elmer Hess , Jr	04/27/2020	Accepted For Filing	
0000112762	Minor Modification	DTV	WTOG	74112	Auxiliary	19	ST. PETERSBURG , FL	CBS OPERATIONS INVESTMENTS INC.	04/27/2020	Accepted For Filing	
0000112791	Extension of CP	DTV	KTCW	35187	Main	45	ROSEBURG, OR	KMTR TELEVISION, LLC	04/27/2020	Accepted For Filing	
0000112773	Construction Permit	DTX	KWQC- TV	6885	Auxiliary	17	DAVENPORT, IA	GRAY TELEVISION LICENSEE, LLC	04/27/2020	Accepted For Filing	